Joint Secretary
Mr. Shreekrishna Nepal
4211837,9857011444
sknepal40@mof.gov.np

Sector / Undersecretary

Infrastructure

Ministry of Finance

International Economic Cooperation Coordination

Division Work Allocation
As of October ........ 2023

P.A.
Mr. Govinda Pd. Adhikari
4211371, 9852672200

govinda.adhikari@mof.gov.np

Section Officer Compute;’I?fﬁcerlNS
Mr. Ashish Aryal Mr. Binod Subedi
9851202932, 4211309 9851099028

Ext. 1309, Room no: 401
aharyal@mof.gov.np Mr. Lokendra Bdr.

Bam

Ms. Agya Regmi 9858320041

Line Ministries / Functions

Ministry of Physical Infrastructure and Transport
Local DPs Coordination
IECCD Management

Development Partners

* World Bank Group
* IATI, GPEDC

Ministry of Urban Development

Mr. Dibya Raj Pokhrel
" 19851125271

naresh.raut@mof.gov.np

RN RGN & 19843666151,4211311 | * IMF
;)8;1\6;:;‘7{;7" Wied) Ext.:1311, Room no: 401 EDFC Project * Progress Report, Commitment Update
! 14211369.Ext.1369 agya.regmi@mof.gov.np z:;;;’;i':y”am
Room no: 415 Ms. Pratikshya Parajuli )
ndhakal@mof.gov.np ) 4211314 4211803 9541243550
Room no.: 406 :
~ Mr. Bishesh Pradh: :
pparajuli@mof.gov.ip ol 4‘]‘25’;;; 41703188 |° AMIS.IECCD Intranet, Website, OAS, DMS
Mr. Keshab Bashyal * Newsletter, Project Profile, DCR
985606661 Mr. Ajaya Hamal
keshab.bashyal@mof.gov.np (4211803, 9851071926
i i * Ministry of Energy, Water Resources and Irrigation
Energy 9851177598, 4211314 Ext. 1314 (Transmission and Irrigation) * Japan
Room no: 406 p

Development Finance, DC Policy

Mr. Subas Parajuli

Ministry ot Energy, Water Resources and Irrigation

* USAID/ North

sppokharel@mof.gov.np

Room no. 408
subigya.regmi@mof.gov.np

4211366, Ext.:1366 9851234130,4211314 Ext. 1314 (Generation) America

Room no. 409 Room no: 406 * Millennium Challenge Account Nepal * INNF, innovative

dpokhrel@mot.gov.np subas.parajuli@mof.gov.np Financing
5 Mr. Madhav Bhandari

Agriculture and Industry

Agriculture and Industry | gg5)206201, 4211356 Ext. 1356 B * ADB
L Room no: 408, Ministry ot Agriculture and Livestock Development | IFAD

Mr. Surya Prasad Pokharel madhav bhandari@mof.gov.n

2. | 9851137681 - albiodi
4211411, Ext.:1411 MESSubIVAIRE i
REomine. 2418 9841918746, 4211375, Ext. 1375 * Ministry of Industry, Commerce and Supplies * ADBTA

Ministry of Water Supply

* ADB Nomination

Forest & Environment

Mr. Mukti Ram Acharya

3. [9851153000

4211360, ExL:1360

Room no. 414
muktiram.acharya@mof.gov.np

Ms. Asha Kumari Sah
9841530120, 4211382 Ext 1356
Room No : 407
ashah@mof.gov.np

Tax Exemption Reporting
Ministry of Youth and Sports
Ministry of Finance

* UN System
* SAARC, BIMSTEC

Mr. Udaya Ram K.C.
9841886981.4211382 Ext. 1382
Room no: 408,
udaya.kc@mof.gov.np

Ministry of Forest and Environment

Climate Finance

* GCF/GEF and CIF
¢ GRID Coordination
* GFDRR

Labor & Poverty Reduction

Mr. Ram Pramod Yadav
" 19842985725, 4211305,
Ext.:1305Room no: 411
ram.yadavi@mof.gov.np

Mr. Dambar Bahadur Gurung
9851147210, 4211303

Room no: 402
dambar.gurung@mot.gov.np

Ministry ot Land Management, Cooperatives and
Poverty Alleviation

Ministry of Communication and Technology
Ministry of Labor, Employment and Social Sccurity

* Korea
* India

Social

Ms. Sona Shrestha

6. | 9813864089

4211304, Ext.:1304

Room no: 412
sona.shrestha@mof.gov.np

Ms. Usha Pokharel
9851082400, 4211303
Room no.402

usha.pokharel@mof.gov.np

Ministry of Women Children and Senior Citizen
Ministry of Education, Science and Technology
INGOs , Volunteer Service

* Asia Pacific, Australia

F

Ministry of Health and Population

* Europe/ EIB

¢ Global Fund for
Health

Governance

Mr. Kanchan Basnet

7. | 9851162065

4211372, Ext.:1372

Room no 410
kanchan.basnet@mof.gov.np

\

Parliament, Constitutional Bodies/Slfpreme Court
Ministry of Home Affairs

Ministry of Detense

Ministry of Culture, Tourism and Civil Aviation
Ministry of Law, Justice and Parliamentary Affair§

¢ China Exim Bank
¢ China (Nomination)

Ms. Punam Bhatta
9851062542,4211382, Ext.:1382
Room no. 407 .
punam.bhatt@mof.gov.np

Ministry of Federal Affairs and General
Administration

Ministry of Foreign Affairs

Office of the Prime Minister and Council of Ministers
National Planning Commission

* China
* AIIB
* Middlc East

During the absence of designated Undersecretary. the following alternative arrangements will g

&
2

tically be followed:1/2, 2/1, 3/4, 4/3, 5/6, 6/5, 7/1, 1/7. Multiple sector
nd decision should be forwarded to IECCD mam@ent desk
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